

2201 Ridgewood Rd. • Berkshire Commons, Ste. 350 Wyomissing, PA 19610

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release – August 31, 2016

For additional information, please contact Reading-Berks Association of REALTORS[®], Inc. at (610) 375-8458.

Reading-Berks Association of REALTORS® Awarded \$15,000 Smart Growth Action Grant to Assist with Mt. Penn Preserve Project

WYOMISSING, PA – The Reading-Berks Association of REALTORS® (R-BAR) was awarded a \$15,000 Smart Growth Action Grant from the National Association of REALTORS® (NAR) to assist the Mt. Penn Preserve project with a design charrette.

A design charrette is an intensive planning session where community leaders, citizens, planning professionals, and relevant stakeholders come together to develop a vision and action plan for a project.

2016 R-BAR president Eva Eisenbrown commented, "I am proud to announce that our association has been awarded a \$15,000 grant to fund a charrette that will ultimately lead to improving recreational opportunities on Mt. Penn for the homeowners and visitors of Reading and Berks County."

Kevin Barnhardt, Berks County Commissioner, and Lee Olsen, President & CEO of Olsen Design Group Architects and President of the Pagoda Foundation, have recently spearheaded efforts to revitalize Mt. Penn as an attraction and destination in southeastern Pennsylvania. The grant will fund a one-and-a-half-day design charrette planning session. The outcome of the event will be a report, with graphics, delineating how the community at large sees the mountain being best utilized, an action plan with a schedule, and an overview of its potential organizational management.

"Realtors, like many other Berks County citizens, have at least once visited Mt. Penn, whether it be to visit the Pagoda, hike or bike the mountain's trail system, take in a sunset, or climb the Fire Tower, Mt. Penn is the most recognizable recreational attraction in Berks County" said Wesley T. Stefanick, government affairs director of the Reading-Berks Association of Realtors®. "Unfortunately, over time, the mountain and its resources have been either underutilized or neglected. With the leadership of Commissioner Kevin Barnhardt and Pagoda Foundation president Lee Olsen, the potential of the mountain will once again be realized and ultimately improved as a destination for not just the citizens of Berks County, but the visitors we welcome here every day."

NAR's Smart Growth Action Grants support a wide range of activities that support Realtor engagement in land-use or transportation-related issues with the primary goals of affecting public policies that support a more sustainable development paradigm as detailed in the 10 Smart Growth Principles. Learn more about smart growth from the Smart Growth Alliance of Berks County by visiting

www.smartgrowthalliance.org. To learn more about the Mt. Penn Preserve project, visit www.mtpennpreserve.org.

The Reading-Berks Association of Realtors® is a professional trade association for licensed real estate practitioners. Membership in the organization is voluntary and consists of both residential and commercial agents and brokers as well as industry affiliates. R-BAR's membership currently consists of approximately 800+ real estate licensees, and only Realtor® members are authorized to use the trademark term, REALTOR®. The Reading-Berks Association of REALTORS® exists to serve its members. We uphold the high standards of the REALTOR® Code of Ethics. We advocate for private property rights and homeownership and strive to improve the quality of life in our communities.

(610) 375-8458 www.realestateinberks.com

###